## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **SB 228** be amended on page 1, in line 20, after the period by inserting "(a)"; in line 21, by striking "(a)" and inserting "(1)"; in line 23, by striking "the sexes"; in line 24, before the semicolon by inserting "each sex, female and male"; following line 26, by inserting:

"(b) As used in this section, "sex" means the biological state of being female or male based on the individual's organs, chromosomes and endogenous hormone profiles.";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 5, in line 15, by striking "in custody"; also in line 15, after "(1)" by inserting "who is in the custody of an arresting agency"; in line 24, after "(3)" by inserting "Except as provided in K.S.A. 22-4612 and 22-4613, and amendments thereto, the prisoner shall remain in the custody of the arresting agency during the examination required under paragraph (2) and"; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_Chairperson